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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 1371-2024  

  

Network Interstate Network 

Line Segment/s Affected Broken Hill to Goobang Junction 

Associated Publications NIL 

Author NEIL DOUST 

Possession Request ID IPR-3144 TO IPR-3151 

 

TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS 

CULVERT REPLACEMENT 

KIACATOO TO EUABALONG WEST 

THURSDAY 28 NOVEMBER TO SUNDAY 08 DECEMBER 2024 

 
A TRACK OCCUPANCY AUTHORITY WILL BE TAKEN IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS: 

STAGE DATE / TIME FROM DATE / TIME TO 
FROM 

BOUNDARY 

TRACKS 

AFFECTED 
TO BOUNDARY 

1 
0700  

28/11/2024 

1530 

28/11/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

2 
1430 

29/11/2024 

0230 

30/11/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

3 
1130 

30/11/2024 

1900 

30/11/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

4 

0930 

01/12/2024 

 

1530 

01/12/2024 

 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 
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5 
0700 

05/12/2024 

1500 

05/12/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

6 
1430 

06/12/2024 

0230 

07/12/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

7 
1130 

07/12/2024 

1900 

07/12/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

8 
0930 

08/12/2024 

1530 

08/12/2024 

KIACATOO 

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

MAIN LINE 

EUABALONG 

WEST  

DOWN YARD 

LIMIT BOARD 

NOTE: ABOVE POSSESSION BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE ONLY, THE PROTECTION OFFICER 

MAY ALTER THE LIMITS WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, WITHOUT CAUSING ADDITIONAL 

OPERATIONAL IMPACT 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

ARTC PROJECT CONTACT: BONNAR MAHAINS 

 

OPERATOR IMPACT 

 

1 

TOTAL 
POSSESSION 

 

NO SERVICES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN POSSESSION TIMES 
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 TRAIN ALTERATION LIST 

 

Pacific National Intermodal 

 

4PS6 on Wed 27/11/2024 will run as per timetable, Friday 29/11, arrive 

Broken Hill 1805 depart 2150, Sat, Parkes Terminal Junction 0500, arrive Parkes 

Logistics Terminal 0515 depart 0650, pass South West Junction 0657, arrive 

Goobang Jct 0716 depart 0816, pass Parkes Jct 0819, arrive Milvale 1016 depart 

1103, thence as per timetable. 

6SP5 on Fri 29/11/2024 will run as per timetable arrive Goobang Jct 0925 

depart 1025, pass South West Junction 1033, arrive Parkes Logistics Terminal 1053 

depart 1223, arrive Broken Hill 1926 depart 2145, thence as per timetable. 

4PS6 on Wed 04/12/2024 will run as per timetable, Friday 06/12, arrive 

Broken Hill 1805 depart 2150, Sat, Parkes Terminal Junction 0500, arrive Parkes 

Logistics Terminal 0515 depart 0650, pass South West Junction 0657, arrive 

Goobang Jct 0716 depart 0816, pass Parkes Jct 0819, arrive Milvale 1016 depart 

1103, thence as per timetable. 

6SP5 on Fri 06/12/2024 will run as per timetable arrive Goobang Jct 0925 

depart 1025, pass South West Junction 1033, arrive Parkes Logistics Terminal 1053 

depart 1223, arrive Broken Hill 1926 depart 2145, thence as per timetable. 

 

Pacific National Rural & Bulk 

3M50 on Sat 30/11/2024 will depart Bomen Xover 0300, pass Junee 0330, 

arrive Cootamundra 0428 depart 0438, pass Stockinbingal 0511, Stockinbingal North 

0512, arrive Wirrinya 0648 depart 0930, arrive Goobang Jct 1044 depart 1054, arrive 

Narwonah MDC 1231 terminate. 

3M50 on Sat 07/12/2024 will depart Bomen Xover 0300, pass Junee 0330, 

arrive Cootamundra 0428 depart 0438, pass Stockinbingal 0511, Stockinbingal North 

0512, arrive Wirrinya 0648 depart 0930, arrive Goobang Jct 1044 depart 1054, arrive 

Narwonah MDC 1231 terminate. 
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 Aurizon 

8802 on Fri 29/11/2024 will depart Broken Hill 1300, pass Kinalung 1342, 

Menindee 1415, Kaleentha 1458, arrive Darnick 1536 depart 1701, arrive Tronox 

Siding 1742 terminate. 

8802 on Fri 06/12/2024 will depart Broken Hill 1300, pass Kinalung 1342, 

Menindee 1415, Kaleentha 1458, arrive Darnick 1536 depart 1701, arrive Tronox 

Siding 1742 terminate 

 

TRAIN CANCELLATION LIST 

Pacific National Intermodal 

7SP3 30/11/2024 
 
7SP3 07/12/2024 
 
 

 

END OF DOCUMENT 


