

TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1371-2024

Network	Interstate Network			
Line Segment/s Affected	Segment/s Affected Broken Hill to Goobang Junction			
Associated Publications	NIL			
Author	NEIL DOUST			
Possession Request ID	IPR-3144 TO IPR-3151			

TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS

CULVERT REPLACEMENT
KIACATOO TO EUABALONG WEST
THURSDAY 28 NOVEMBER TO SUNDAY 08 DECEMBER 2024

A TRACK OCCUPANCY AUTHORITY WILL BE TAKEN IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

STAGE	DATE / TIME FROM	DATE / TIME TO	FROM BOUNDARY	TRACKS AFFECTED	TO BOUNDARY
1	0700 28/11/2024	1530 28/11/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD
2	1430 29/11/2024	0230 30/11/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD
3	1130 30/11/2024	1900 30/11/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD
4	0930 01/12/2024	1530 01/12/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD



TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1371-2024

5	0700 05/12/2024	1500 05/12/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD
6	1430 06/12/2024	0230 07/12/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD
7	1130 07/12/2024	1900 07/12/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD
8	0930 08/12/2024	1530 08/12/2024	KIACATOO DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD	MAIN LINE	EUABALONG WEST DOWN YARD LIMIT BOARD

NOTE: ABOVE POSSESSION BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE ONLY, THE PROTECTION OFFICER

MAY ALTER THE LIMITS WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, WITHOUT CAUSING ADDITIONAL

OPERATIONAL IMPACT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ARTC PROJECT CONTACT: BONNAR MAHAINS

OPERATOR IMPACT

TOTAL POSSESSION

NO SERVICES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN POSSESSION TIMES

ARTC

TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1371-2024

TRAIN ALTERATION LIST

Pacific National Intermodal

4PS6 on Wed 27/11/2024 will run as per timetable, Friday 29/11, arrive Broken Hill 1805 depart 2150, Sat, Parkes Terminal Junction 0500, arrive Parkes Logistics Terminal 0515 depart 0650, pass South West Junction 0657, arrive Goobang Jct 0716 depart 0816, pass Parkes Jct 0819, arrive Milvale 1016 depart 1103, thence as per timetable.

6SP5 on Fri 29/11/2024 will run as per timetable arrive Goobang Jct 0925 depart 1025, pass South West Junction 1033, arrive Parkes Logistics Terminal 1053 depart 1223, arrive Broken Hill 1926 depart 2145, thence as per timetable.

4PS6 on Wed 04/12/2024 will run as per timetable, Friday 06/12, arrive Broken Hill 1805 depart 2150, Sat, Parkes Terminal Junction 0500, arrive Parkes Logistics Terminal 0515 depart 0650, pass South West Junction 0657, arrive Goobang Jct 0716 depart 0816, pass Parkes Jct 0819, arrive Milvale 1016 depart 1103, thence as per timetable.

6SP5 on Fri 06/12/2024 will run as per timetable arrive Goobang Jct 0925 depart 1025, pass South West Junction 1033, arrive Parkes Logistics Terminal 1053 depart 1223, arrive Broken Hill 1926 depart 2145, thence as per timetable.

Pacific National Rural & Bulk

3M50 on Sat 30/11/2024 will depart Bomen Xover 0300, pass Junee 0330, arrive Cootamundra 0428 depart 0438, pass Stockinbingal 0511, Stockinbingal North 0512, arrive Wirrinya 0648 depart 0930, arrive Goobang Jct 1044 depart 1054, arrive Narwonah MDC 1231 terminate.

3M50 on Sat 07/12/2024 will depart Bomen Xover 0300, pass Junee 0330, arrive Cootamundra 0428 depart 0438, pass Stockinbingal 0511, Stockinbingal North 0512, arrive Wirrinya 0648 depart 0930, arrive Goobang Jct 1044 depart 1054, arrive Narwonah MDC 1231 terminate.

ARTC

TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1371-2024

Aurizon

8802 on Fri 29/11/2024 will depart Broken Hill 1300, pass Kinalung 1342, Menindee 1415, Kaleentha 1458, arrive Darnick 1536 depart 1701, arrive Tronox Siding 1742 terminate.

8802 on Fri 06/12/2024 will depart Broken Hill 1300, pass Kinalung 1342, Menindee 1415, Kaleentha 1458, arrive Darnick 1536 depart 1701, arrive Tronox Siding 1742 terminate

TRAIN CANCELLATION LIST

Pacific National Intermodal

7SP3 30/11/2024

7SP3 07/12/2024

END OF DOCUMENT